DESOLUTION # 28 _ 2010

	KE	SOLUTION # 28	- 2010		
1 2 3 4	, ,	n offered by Supervisors of the Planning and Zoning Committee. by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin: HEREAS, Pursuant to Section 157.07, of the Wisconsin Statutes, both the oard in which the Town in located and the Town Board must approve Plats where the cemetery is located.			
4 5 6 7	County Board in which the Town i				
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	WHEREAS, The Nokomis Cemetery—1 st Amendment to the Second Addition Plat, hereafter called Plat located in part of the SW ¼ SW ¼, Section 21, T36N, R6E, Town of Nokomis, Oneida County, Wisconsin, was reviewed by the Oneida County Planning & Zoning Committee on February 17, 2010, and they have no objection to the Plat. No public comments or concerns were raised during the Planning & Zoning Committee meeting. The Town of Nokomis is the owner of this parcel of land, the Town Board has requested approval of the Nokomis Cemetery—Second Addition, and the Town has approved said Plat by Resolution. A copy of the Plat is attached hereto. NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Plat of Nokomis Cemetery—1 st Amendment to the Second Addition located in part of the SW ¼ SW ¼, Section 21, T36N, D6E, in the Town of Nokomis is berefit approved.				
	T36N, R6E, in the Town of Nokomis is hereby approved. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Oneida County Board and the Clerk of Oneida County are hereby authorized to sign the Plat for recording. Dated this day of, 2010 Vote Required: Majority= 3/4 Majority =				
26 27	The County Board has the legal authority Corporation Counsel,	y to adopt: Yes	No	as reviewed by the	
28 29 30 31 32	Offered and passage moved by				
32 33 34			Supervisor		
35 36 37 38			Supervisor		
33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43			Supervisor		
42 43 44	Second by		Supervisor		
44 45 46 47 48 49	•				
40 47	Ayes Nayes				
48	Absent				
49	Adopted				

_ Ayes _ Nayes _ Absent _Adopted

by the County Board of Supervisors this day of, 2010Defeated			
Robert Bruso, County Clerk	Andrew P. Smith, County Board Chair		